

Village of Saranac Lake

39 Main Street, Suite 9 Saranac Lake, NY 12983-2294 Phone: (518) 891 - 4150 Fax: (518) 891 - 1324 Web Site: www.saranaclakeny.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees will hold a special meeting on Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 1:00 pm, in the Village Board Room, located at 39 Main Street, Saranac Lake NY, on the second floor. The purpose of the meeting is for an Executive Session regarding matters leading to the employment of a particular person/corp.

Please contact the Village Clerk with any questions. 518-891-4150 ext. 202 or clerk@saranaclakeny.gov